Department of Finance Legislative Summary

ORDINANCE NO: 586-2019

DESCRIPTION: To seek authorization to enter into a

Professional Service contract with NashWest, LLC for a Project Manager who will be required to assist in the implementation, developing integrations, training and analysis for the courts new case management system with Tyler Odyssey. This contract will be for a period of one year, with a one year option to renew, exercisable by the Finance Director on behalf of the Clerk

of the Cleveland Municipal Court.

VENDOR: NashWest, LLC

ESTIMATED BUDGET: \$250,000.00 (year 1)

FUNDING SOURCE: \$170,000.00 – General Fund

\$ 80,000.00 – Clerk's Operational Fund

USING DEPARTMENTS: Cleveland Municipal Clerk of Courts